

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8991-8992/2009

VIPIN PUNDEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,stay of arrest,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8998-8999 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Durgesh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Jainon Andrews, Adv.  
Mr R Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.) no.8991/2009 and respondent No.4 in SLP(Crl.) no. 8999/2009 are granted

four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.88

Await service of notice on respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) no. 8991/2009 and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(Crl.) no.8999/2009.

Registry to verify about the service position of  
each of the respondent in each of the other matters.

List again on 19.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj