

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8991-8992/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2009 and 05/11/2009 in
CRLR No. 3411/2009 & CRMWP No. 22281/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIPIN PUNDEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,stay of
arrest,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office
report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8998-8999 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Praddeep Kr. Yadav, Adv.for
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Gautam, Adv.for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. T.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.for
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions and
they are, accordingly, dismissed.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master